

**Re: Re: PDC - Yin, Phillip: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.335 for false political advertising by implying the endorsement of city agencies. (EY 17, OCT 17)**

[Phillip Yin](#) reported (Mon, 4 Dec at 4:57 PM) via Email

To: [pty@georgetown.edu](mailto:pty@georgetown.edu), [pdc@pdc.wa.gov](mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov)

Hello Micaiah,

My staff have communicated with Rabecca Larson and she is no longer interested in pursuing the complaint due to the campaign being over. Does she need to officially withdraw her complaint?

If not, here is our response:

The pictures in question were taken in good intentions and was shared to highlight my support for our city staff and first responders. We also included numerous disclaimers that "individuals or organizations may or may not endorse any political campaigns" on our social media pages. The election is over and I support Janice Zahn in a successful term as city council member. I'm happy to provide additional details if needed and if you are able to provide extra time to respond or let us know if the complaint is withdrawn. Feel free to reach out if you have any questions directly at 206 910 8890.

Thank you very much,  
Phillip Yin